Cannon
KJA/KJB 38999-Style
Series III Composite
Designed to support mission critical applications with
improved reliability and an average 30% weight
reduction
Features and Benefits
KJA/KJB 38999-Style Series III Composite: Our

25 35 M 128
25 61 I 61
How-To-Order Guide
Military Nomenclature
CONNECTOR TYPE
SHELL STYLE
SERVICE CLASS
(HARDWARE FINISH)
SHELL SIZE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT STYLE
POLARIZING POSITION
D38999-Style /20 M C 35 A N
CONNECTOR TYPE
KJA/KJB 38999-Style Series III Composite
SHELL STYLE
/20 - Wall mount receptacle
/26 - Straight Plug, Grounded
SERVICE CLASS (HARDWARE FINISH)
M - Electroless nickel
     -65°C to +200°C, RoHS Compliant
J - Olive drab cadmium over electroless nickel
       plate.  -65°C to +175°C
SHELL SIZE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
Refer to Insert Availability Identification Chart
A B C D E F G H J
9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25
Military Designation
Cannon Designation
*Used only when other than power contacts are to be installed (i.e., shielded, thermocouple, etc.)
Note: To order MS connectors less standard power contact, Purchase order must state “Less Contacts” † See Table I in
38999L-Style for Service Rating Definitions
CONTACT STYLE
P - Pin contact
S - Socket contact
H - Pin contact (1,500 cycles)
J - Socket contact (1,500 cycles)
A - Less pin contacts*
B - Less socket contacts*
POLARIZING POSITION
N (Normal), A, B, C, D, E
Cannon Nomenclature
SERIES PREFIX
SHELL STYLE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
HARDWARE FINISH
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT STYLE
POLARIZING POSITION
MODIFICATION
KJB 0 T 13 M 35 P
SERIES PREFIX
KJB - Series III - scoop proof,
threaded coupling
SHELL STYLE
0 - Wall mount receptacle
6 - Straight plug
CLASS
T - Environmental-resistant
     (without rear accessory)
SHELL SIZE
HARDWARE FINISH
M - Electroless nickel
-65°C to +200°C, RoHS Compliant
J - Olive drab cadmium over electroless nickel plate.
-65°C to +175°C
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
Refer to Insert Availability Identification Chart
9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25
A B C D E F G H J
Cannon Designation